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Note:
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates from the 2011 census.
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CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2003
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01120 1120 0.01130 100000 98980 0.98880 7611530 76.12

1 0.00080 80 0.00080 98880 98840 0.99920 7512550 75.97

2 0.00040 40 0.00040 98810 98780 0.99960 7413710 75.03

3 0.00040 40 0.00040 98760 98740 0.99960 7314920 74.07

4 0.00030 30 0.00030 98720 98710 0.99970 7216180 73.10

5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98690 98680 0.99980 7117470 72.12

6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98670 98660 0.99980 7018790 71.13

7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98650 98640 0.99980 6920130 70.15

8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98630 98620 0.99980 6821490 69.16

9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98610 98600 0.99980 6722870 68.18

10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98590 98570 0.99980 6624270 67.19

11 0.00030 20 0.00030 98560 98550 0.99970 6525700 66.21

12 0.00030 30 0.00030 98540 98520 0.99970 6427150 65.22

13 0.00030 30 0.00030 98510 98490 0.99970 6328620 64.24

14 0.00040 40 0.00040 98480 98460 0.99960 6230130 63.26

15 0.00050 50 0.00050 98440 98410 0.99950 6131670 62.29

16 0.00060 60 0.00060 98390 98360 0.99940 6033260 61.32

17 0.00070 70 0.00070 98330 98290 0.99930 5934900 60.36

18 0.00090 90 0.00090 98250 98210 0.99910 5836610 59.40

19 0.00100 100 0.00100 98170 98120 0.99900 5738400 58.46

20 0.00110 110 0.00110 98070 98010 0.99890 5640280 57.51

21 0.00120 120 0.00120 97960 97900 0.99880 5542270 56.58

22 0.00120 120 0.00120 97840 97780 0.99880 5444360 55.64

23 0.00130 130 0.00130 97720 97660 0.99870 5346580 54.71

24 0.00130 130 0.00130 97600 97530 0.99870 5248920 53.78

25 0.00130 130 0.00130 97470 97410 0.99870 5151380 52.85

26 0.00140 130 0.00140 97340 97270 0.99860 5053980 51.92

27 0.00140 130 0.00140 97210 97140 0.99860 4956700 50.99

28 0.00140 140 0.00140 97070 97010 0.99860 4859560 50.06

29 0.00140 140 0.00150 96940 96870 0.99860 4762560 49.13

30 0.00150 140 0.00150 96800 96720 0.99850 4665690 48.20

31 0.00150 150 0.00150 96650 96580 0.99850 4568970 47.27

32 0.00160 150 0.00160 96500 96430 0.99840 4472390 46.34

33 0.00160 160 0.00160 96350 96270 0.99840 4375960 45.42

34 0.00170 160 0.00170 96200 96120 0.99830 4279690 44.49

35 0.00170 160 0.00170 96040 95950 0.99830 4183570 43.56

36 0.00180 170 0.00180 95870 95790 0.99820 4087620 42.64

37 0.00180 170 0.00180 95700 95620 0.99820 3991830 41.71

38 0.00190 180 0.00190 95530 95440 0.99810 3896210 40.79

39 0.00200 190 0.00200 95350 95250 0.99800 3800770 39.86

40 0.00220 210 0.00220 95160 95050 0.99780 3705520 38.94

41 0.00230 220 0.00230 94950 94840 0.99770 3610470 38.02

42 0.00250 230 0.00250 94730 94610 0.99750 3515630 37.11

Hombres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2003
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

43 0.00270 250 0.00270 94500 94370 0.99730 3421020 36.20

44 0.00290 270 0.00290 94240 94110 0.99710 3326650 35.30

45 0.00310 290 0.00310 93970 93830 0.99690 3232540 34.40

46 0.00330 310 0.00330 93680 93530 0.99670 3138710 33.50

47 0.00350 330 0.00350 93370 93210 0.99650 3045180 32.61

48 0.00370 350 0.00370 93050 92870 0.99630 2951970 31.73

49 0.00400 370 0.00400 92700 92520 0.99600 2859100 30.84

50 0.00430 400 0.00430 92330 92130 0.99570 2766580 29.96

51 0.00470 430 0.00470 91930 91720 0.99530 2674450 29.09

52 0.00510 470 0.00510 91500 91270 0.99490 2582730 28.23

53 0.00560 510 0.00560 91040 90780 0.99440 2491460 27.37

54 0.00610 550 0.00610 90530 90250 0.99390 2400680 26.52

55 0.00660 600 0.00670 89980 89680 0.99340 2310430 25.68

56 0.00720 640 0.00720 89380 89060 0.99280 2220750 24.85

57 0.00780 690 0.00780 88740 88390 0.99220 2131690 24.02

58 0.00840 740 0.00840 88050 87680 0.99160 2043300 23.21

59 0.00910 790 0.00910 87310 86910 0.99090 1955620 22.40

60 0.00980 850 0.00990 86520 86090 0.99020 1868710 21.60

61 0.01070 920 0.01080 85670 85210 0.98930 1782620 20.81

62 0.01170 990 0.01180 84750 84260 0.98830 1697410 20.03

63 0.01290 1080 0.01290 83760 83220 0.98710 1613150 19.26

64 0.01420 1180 0.01430 82680 82100 0.98580 1529930 18.50

65 0.01570 1280 0.01590 81510 80870 0.98430 1447830 17.76

66 0.01730 1390 0.01750 80230 79530 0.98270 1366970 17.04

67 0.01910 1500 0.01930 78830 78080 0.98090 1287440 16.33

68 0.02090 1610 0.02110 77330 76520 0.97910 1209360 15.64

69 0.02280 1720 0.02300 75710 74850 0.97720 1132830 14.96

70 0.02480 1830 0.02510 73990 73070 0.97520 1057980 14.30

71 0.02710 1950 0.02740 72160 71180 0.97290 984910 13.65

72 0.02960 2080 0.03000 70200 69170 0.97040 913730 13.02

73 0.03240 2210 0.03290 68130 67030 0.96760 844560 12.40

74 0.03550 2340 0.03610 65920 64750 0.96450 777530 11.79

75 0.03890 2480 0.03970 63580 62340 0.96110 712780 11.21

76 0.04270 2610 0.04360 61110 59790 0.95730 650440 10.64

77 0.04670 2730 0.04780 58500 57120 0.95330 590650 10.10

78 0.05090 2840 0.05230 55770 54340 0.94910 533530 9.57

79 0.05560 2940 0.05720 52930 51440 0.94440 479190 9.05

80 0.06080 3040 0.06270 49990 48450 0.93920 427750 8.56

81 0.06650 3120 0.06890 46950 45370 0.93350 379300 8.08

82 0.07280 3190 0.07550 43830 42210 0.92720 333930 7.62

83 0.07950 3230 0.08280 40640 39000 0.92050 291720 7.18

84 0.08670 3250 0.09070 37410 35760 0.91330 252720 6.76

85 0.09460 3230 0.09940 34160 32520 0.90540 216960 6.35

86 0.10290 3180 0.10860 30930 29310 0.89710 184440 5.96

87 0.11200 3110 0.11880 27750 26160 0.88800 155120 5.59



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2003
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

88 0.12190 3000 0.13000 24640 23110 0.87810 128960 5.23

89 0.13300 2880 0.14270 21640 20160 0.86700 105850 4.89

90 0.14500 2720 0.15670 18760 17360 0.85500 85690 4.57

91 0.15810 2530 0.17200 16040 14740 0.84190 68330 4.26

92 0.17210 2320 0.18890 13500 12310 0.82790 53590 3.97

93 0.18730 2090 0.20740 11180 10100 0.81270 41290 3.69

94 0.20370 1850 0.22780 9090 8120 0.79630 31190 3.43

95 0.22130 1600 0.25010 7230 6400 0.77870 23070 3.19

96 0.24010 1350 0.27460 5630 4930 0.75990 16670 2.96

97 0.26030 1110 0.30150 4280 3700 0.73970 11740 2.74

98 0.28190 890 0.33110 3170 2700 0.71810 8040 2.54

99 0.30480 690 0.36360 2270 1910 0.69520 5350 2.35

100 y más 1.00000 1580 0.45950 1580 3440 0.00000 3440 2.18

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.00920 920 0.00920 100000 99160 0.99080 8082510 80.83

1 0.00080 80 0.00080 99080 99040 0.99920 7983360 80.57

2 0.00030 30 0.00030 99000 98990 0.99970 7884310 79.64

3 0.00030 30 0.00030 98970 98960 0.99970 7785330 78.66

4 0.00020 20 0.00020 98950 98940 0.99980 7686370 77.68

5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98920 98920 0.99980 7587430 76.70

6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98910 98900 0.99980 7488520 75.71

7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98890 98880 0.99980 7389620 74.73

8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98870 98860 0.99980 7290740 73.74

9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98850 98840 0.99980 7191880 72.76

10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98830 98820 0.99980 7093040 71.77

11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98820 98810 0.99980 6994210 70.78

12 0.00020 20 0.00020 98800 98790 0.99980 6895410 69.79

13 0.00020 20 0.00020 98770 98760 0.99980 6796620 68.81

14 0.00030 30 0.00030 98750 98740 0.99970 6697860 67.83

15 0.00030 30 0.00030 98720 98710 0.99970 6599120 66.85

16 0.00030 30 0.00030 98690 98680 0.99970 6500410 65.87

17 0.00040 40 0.00040 98660 98640 0.99960 6401740 64.89

18 0.00040 40 0.00040 98620 98610 0.99960 6303090 63.91

19 0.00040 40 0.00040 98590 98570 0.99960 6204490 62.93

20 0.00040 40 0.00040 98550 98530 0.99960 6105920 61.96

21 0.00040 40 0.00040 98510 98490 0.99960 6007390 60.98

22 0.00040 40 0.00040 98470 98450 0.99960 5908900 60.01

23 0.00040 40 0.00040 98430 98410 0.99960 5810450 59.03

24 0.00040 40 0.00040 98390 98370 0.99960 5712040 58.06

25 0.00040 40 0.00040 98350 98330 0.99960 5613670 57.08

26 0.00040 40 0.00040 98310 98290 0.99960 5515340 56.10

27 0.00050 50 0.00050 98270 98240 0.99950 5417050 55.12

28 0.00050 50 0.00050 98220 98200 0.99950 5318810 54.15

Mujeres



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2003
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

29 0.00050 50 0.00050 98170 98150 0.99950 5220610 53.18

30 0.00060 50 0.00060 98120 98100 0.99940 5122460 52.21

31 0.00060 60 0.00060 98070 98040 0.99940 5024360 51.23

32 0.00060 60 0.00060 98010 97980 0.99940 4926320 50.26

33 0.00070 70 0.00070 97950 97910 0.99930 4828350 49.29

34 0.00070 70 0.00070 97880 97850 0.99930 4730430 48.33

35 0.00070 70 0.00070 97810 97780 0.99930 4632580 47.36

36 0.00080 70 0.00080 97740 97710 0.99920 4534810 46.40

37 0.00080 80 0.00080 97670 97630 0.99920 4437100 45.43

38 0.00080 80 0.00080 97590 97550 0.99920 4339470 44.47

39 0.00090 90 0.00090 97510 97470 0.99910 4241920 43.50

40 0.00100 100 0.00100 97420 97370 0.99900 4144450 42.54

41 0.00110 110 0.00110 97320 97270 0.99890 4047080 41.59

42 0.00120 120 0.00120 97210 97150 0.99880 3949810 40.63

43 0.00140 130 0.00140 97090 97030 0.99860 3852660 39.68

44 0.00150 140 0.00150 96960 96890 0.99850 3755630 38.73

45 0.00160 160 0.00160 96820 96740 0.99840 3658740 37.79

46 0.00180 170 0.00180 96660 96570 0.99820 3562000 36.85

47 0.00190 190 0.00190 96490 96400 0.99810 3465420 35.91

48 0.00210 200 0.00210 96300 96200 0.99790 3369030 34.98

49 0.00230 220 0.00230 96100 95990 0.99770 3272830 34.06

50 0.00250 240 0.00250 95880 95760 0.99750 3176830 33.13

51 0.00270 260 0.00270 95650 95520 0.99730 3081070 32.21

52 0.00300 280 0.00300 95390 95250 0.99700 2985550 31.30

53 0.00320 310 0.00330 95100 94950 0.99680 2890310 30.39

54 0.00360 340 0.00360 94800 94630 0.99640 2795360 29.49

55 0.00400 370 0.00400 94460 94270 0.99600 2700730 28.59

56 0.00430 410 0.00440 94080 93880 0.99570 2606460 27.70

57 0.00480 450 0.00480 93670 93450 0.99520 2512590 26.82

58 0.00520 490 0.00520 93230 92980 0.99480 2419140 25.95

59 0.00570 530 0.00570 92740 92480 0.99430 2326150 25.08

60 0.00630 580 0.00630 92210 91920 0.99370 2233680 24.22

61 0.00700 640 0.00700 91630 91310 0.99300 2141760 23.37

62 0.00770 700 0.00770 90990 90640 0.99230 2050450 22.53

63 0.00850 770 0.00860 90290 89910 0.99150 1959810 21.71

64 0.00940 840 0.00950 89520 89100 0.99060 1869900 20.89

65 0.01030 920 0.01040 88680 88220 0.98970 1780800 20.08

66 0.01140 1000 0.01150 87760 87260 0.98860 1692580 19.29

67 0.01250 1090 0.01260 86760 86220 0.98750 1605320 18.50

68 0.01380 1180 0.01390 85670 85080 0.98620 1519100 17.73

69 0.01520 1280 0.01530 84490 83850 0.98480 1434020 16.97

70 0.01670 1390 0.01690 83210 82510 0.98330 1350170 16.23

71 0.01850 1510 0.01870 81810 81060 0.98150 1267660 15.50

72 0.02040 1630 0.02060 80300 79490 0.97960 1186600 14.78

73 0.02250 1770 0.02270 78670 77780 0.97750 1107110 14.07



CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2003
Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

74 0.02480 1910 0.02520 76900 75950 0.97520 1029330 13.39

75 0.02750 2060 0.02790 74990 73950 0.97250 953380 12.71

76 0.03050 2220 0.03100 72930 71810 0.96950 879430 12.06

77 0.03380 2390 0.03440 70700 69500 0.96620 807620 11.42

78 0.03750 2560 0.03830 68310 67020 0.96250 738120 10.81

79 0.04160 2740 0.04250 65750 64370 0.95840 671100 10.21

80 0.04630 2920 0.04740 63010 61540 0.95370 606730 9.63

81 0.05150 3090 0.05290 60090 58530 0.94850 545190 9.07

82 0.05720 3260 0.05890 57000 55350 0.94280 486660 8.54

83 0.06340 3410 0.06550 53740 52010 0.93660 431310 8.03

84 0.07030 3540 0.07290 50330 48540 0.92970 379290 7.54

85 0.07760 3630 0.08080 46790 44950 0.92240 330760 7.07

86 0.08560 3690 0.08950 43160 41290 0.91440 285800 6.62

87 0.09430 3720 0.09900 39470 37580 0.90570 244520 6.20

88 0.10370 3710 0.10950 35750 33860 0.89630 206940 5.79

89 0.11410 3650 0.12110 32040 30170 0.88590 173090 5.40

90 0.12530 3560 0.13390 28380 26570 0.87470 142910 5.04

91 0.13760 3420 0.14800 24830 23080 0.86240 116350 4.69

92 0.15100 3230 0.16370 21410 19750 0.84900 93270 4.36

93 0.16550 3010 0.18100 18180 16630 0.83450 73520 4.04

94 0.18130 2750 0.20010 15170 13750 0.81870 56890 3.75

95 0.19840 2460 0.22120 12420 11140 0.80160 43140 3.47

96 0.21690 2160 0.24460 9950 8830 0.78310 32000 3.22

97 0.23690 1850 0.27040 7790 6830 0.76310 23170 2.97

98 0.25840 1540 0.29890 5950 5140 0.74160 16340 2.75

99 0.28140 1240 0.33050 4410 3760 0.71860 11200 2.54

100 y más 1.00000 3170 0.42570 3170 7440 0.00000 7440 2.35


